M203.3.99

F

100981429

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1009	01429 Tatent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael J. Gerlach	Name: Advanced Protection Technologies, Inc.
A LEG TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOTAL	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 14550 58th Street North
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Clearwater</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33760</u>
□ Other	
Execution Date: <u>June 29, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/067,118	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Daniel C. Crilly</u> Reg. No. 38,417	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 E
Holland & Knight LLP One East Broward Boulevard,	□ Enclosed
Suite 1300 (33301) P.O. Box 14070	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33302-4070	8. Deposit Account Number:
	08-2625 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
8	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conscious attached convice a true converted the existent decorporate.	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Daniel C. Crilly name of person signing	signature Marc 33 999
total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	
-TL1-339549	

REEL: 9801 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Michael J. Gerlach, an individual residing at 9324 Sunnyoak Drive, Riverview, Florida 33569, U.S.A., am a joint inventor of the invention entitled:

"A PROTECTIVE CONTAINMENT APPARATUS FOR POTTED ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS"

as fully disclosed in an application for U.S. Letters Patent so entitled and filed on or about April 27, 1998, and accorded Application Serial No. 09/067,118, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, my employer, Advanced Protective Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal office at 14550 58th Street North, Clearwater, Florida 33760 U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee), desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon, and

WHEREAS, my contribution to the above-referenced invention was invented solely, exclusively and entirely during and within the scope of my employment with said Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent value of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents do hereby irrevocably and forever sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions, improvements and/or other subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in the above-referenced application and in and to all Letters Patent, both U.S. and/or Foreign, issued or to be issued thereon, including all rights and interest with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, all of same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full extent same would have otherwise been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

I hereby represent, warrant and covenant that I have not made and will not make or purport to make any assignment, sale, transfer, conveyance and/or encumbrance inconsistent and/or conflicting with the assignment made by me pursuant to this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 9801 FRAME: 0407

WITNESSETH my hand	d this 29 day of JUNE, 1998.
Inventor	Michael J. Gerlach
STATE OF FLORIDA)	ee.
COUNTY OF PINELIAS	33.
State aforesaid and in the County afore	on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the esaid to take acknowledgments, the foregoing instrument all Gerlach who is personally known to me/who produced as identification.
WITNESSETH my hand this 29 day of JUNE, 1998	d and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid .
	Audith A. Rangey Notary Public JUDITH A. RANEY

Judith A Raney

My Commission CC725272

Expires May 1, 2002

FTL1-301873

RECORDED: 03/03/1999

2